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PARTS LIST
NOTESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

 1/2" STRUCTURAL BOTTOM WASHER1/2W41
C,KO-RING FOR PLUNGER STEM2OR22
B,C3/4" GALVANIZED OPERATING ROD3/4GAL3.753

C,K,L"NEW STYLE" TOP STOCK487-H14
B,MFBE COATED BARREL PIPE4FBE2.675

 TOP SCREW (1-1/2" PENT)501A16
CCONNECTING NUT51117
CSEAT RING52118

C,K"NEW STYLE" PLUNGER TOP537-P19
KPLUNGER STEM539L2110
KS.S. PLUNGER WASHER539W111

C,KSEAT RUBBER541112
J,KIRON BOTTOM (2" IP)571-A113
C"NEW STYLE" TOP CAP 581-C114
K2-1/2" NST SIDE CAP592-A115
ACHAIN ASSEMBLY595116
KWASTE TUBE611117
 TOP CAP BOLT628A-B818
C1/2" HEX NUT629A-N819
COPERATING SCREW O-RING668220
CPACKING NUT GASKET669121
CFLANGE COUPLING FOR DUCTILE678122

C,J2-1/2" NST BRASS NOZZLE716123
 PACKING NUT (1-1/2" PENT)739124
CHOUSING O-RING95G125

C,KSIDE CAP GASKETA16326
C,KWASTE TUBE O-RINGA19127
C"NEW STYLE" TOP CAP GASKETA2-NS128

C,K"NEW STYLE" VALVE GASKETA8129

OPTIONS / REPAIR PARTS LIST
A,CSOLID OPERATING ROD1 1/16SR030
A,CCOUPLING FOR OPERATING ROD3/4C031
A,CSS OPERATING ROD3/4SSP032
CWRENCH FOR 1-1/4" PENT492033
CVANDAL PROOF WRENCH492VP034

A,CTOP SCREW 1-1/4" PENT501035
CVANDAL PROOF SCREW503-VP036

A,CPACKING NUT (1-1/4" PENT)621037
CHANDWHEEL - 1-1/2" PENT667038
C"NEW STYLE" LOCKING WRENCH674039
CWRENCH FOR 1-1/2" PENT700040

A,CTOP SCREW O-RING77M041
A,CPACKING NUT GASKET 77MG042

#2 ECLIPSE POST HYDRANT
CUT SHEET

(2" FIP INLET, STANDARD TOP STOCK, 2-1/2" NST OUTLET SHOWN)
NOTE 4

DISCLAIMER:
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE KUPFERLE

FOUNDRY COMPANY.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR
DUPLICATED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF THE OWNER.
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REPAIR KITS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PARTS INCLUDED

X475-6 EXTENSION - FIRST 6"
3DUC EXTERIOR PIPE (0.5), 3/4GAL OPERATING ROD 
(0.5), 3/4C COUPLING (1), 661 COUPLING (2), 629A-B 

BOLT (4), 629A-N NUT (4), A8 GASKET (1)

X475-XX EXTENSION - EACH ADDITIONAL 6"
3DUC EXTERIOR PIPE (0.5), 3/4GAL OPERATING ROD 

(0.5)
X501 1-1/4" PENT TOP SCREW COMPLETE 501 TOP SCREW 1-1/4" PENT (1), 77M O-RING (1)

X501A 1-1/2" PENT TOP SCREW COMPLETE 501A TOP SCREW 1-1/2" PENT (1), 668 O-RING (2)
X503VP VANDAL PROOF SCREW COMPLETE 503-VP VANDAL PROOF SCREW (1), 668 O-RING (2)

X581C IRON TOP CAP COMPLETE
581-C "NEW STYLE" TOP CAP (1), A2-NS GASKET (1), 

628A-B BOLT (4), 629A-N NUT (4)

X581C-1 "NEW STYLE" BONNET COMPLETE

581-C TOP CAP (1), 501A TOP SCREW (1), 668 O-RING (2), 
739 PACKING NUT (1), 669 GASKET (1), 511 

CONNECTING NUT (1), A2-NS GASKET (1), 628A-B 
BOLT (4), 629A-N NUT (4)

X621 1-1/4" PENT PACKING NUT WITH GASKET 621 PACKING NUT (1), 77MG GASKET (1)
X739 1-1/2" PENT PACKING NUT WITH GASKET 739 PACKING NUT (1), 669 GASKET (1)
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NOTE DESCRIPTION
A NOT SHOWN
B PIPE LENGTH DEPENDENT ON DEPTH OF BURY
C SOLD AS REPLACMENT PART
D BOLT ASSEMBLY USED ON ALL SIMILAR HOLES/BRACKETS

J
SEVERAL OTHER INLET/OUTLET CONFIGURATIONS ARE OFFERED.  SEE 
NOTES K & L

K
SEE #2, #8, #85 GUIDE FOR INLET, NOZZLE, CAP OPTIONS, & PLUNGER 
HISTORY SHEET FOR ASSEMBLY VIEWS AND REPLACMENT PART 
INFORMATION

L SEE #2 GUIDE FOR TOPS STOCK OPTIONS AND OLD STYLE PARTS REAPIR KITS

M
BARREL PIPE FUSION BONDED EPOXY COATED, BOTH INTERNALLY AND 
EXTERNALLY

NOTE D

NOTE D
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